



MONTEREY AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (WASHINGTON TO PARK)
WASHINGTON STREET SEWER SEPARATION - PHASE I
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2022, 10:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2260 Southwind Blvd
 Bartlett, IL 60103
 Phone (630) 497-1700
 Fax N/A

BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.
 316 Cary Point Dr
 Cary, IL 60013
 Phone (847) 236-0785
 Fax N/A

H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC.
 722 E South St, Unit D
 Plano, IL 60545
 Phone (630) 552-9955
 Fax N/A

A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 1900 Wright Blvd
 Schaumburg, IL 60193
 Phone (847) 891-6000
 Fax (847) 891-6100

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	153.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 3,939.75
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	522.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,968.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,792.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	66.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 9,801.00
4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	33.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,267.00
5	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,070.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 48.68	\$ 52,087.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,940.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 55,105.00	\$ 45.05	\$ 48,203.50
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	598.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 45.69	\$ 27,322.62	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,116.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,312.00	\$ 42.42	\$ 25,367.16
7	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	426.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 45.05	\$ 19,191.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 25,986.00	\$ 49.01	\$ 20,878.26
8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	5,531.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 221,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,620.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 232,302.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,531.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 100,940.75
9	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	6,378.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,756.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,378.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,756.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,756.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,945.00
10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,332.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,797.50
11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	445.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 5,896.25
12	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,858.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,041.20
13	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50
14	INLET FILTERS	EACH	26.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 3,152.50
15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	6,378.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 63,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 95,670.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 70,158.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 63,780.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 68,563.50	\$ 11.69	\$ 74,558.82
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,313.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,156.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.13
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,572.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 141,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 141,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 141,480.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 174,492.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 165,846.00	\$ 99.13	\$ 155,832.36
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	996.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 94,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 113,544.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 109,560.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 105,576.00
19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	740.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 56,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 61,420.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 59,940.00
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	35.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,360.00
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	15,410.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 115,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,230.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 138,690.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 138,690.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 130,985.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 113,725.80
22	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 7,312.50
23	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	6,884.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 110,144.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 61,956.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 103,260.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 213,404.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 106,702.00	\$ 17.63	\$ 121,364.92
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1,705.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 10,571.00
25	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,504.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,048.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,544.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,072.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,576.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,560.00
26	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	6,219.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,095.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,533.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,971.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,095.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 35,759.25
27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	15,890.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 39,725.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,890.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 47,670.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 30,191.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 25,424.00
28	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 219.00
29	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 21"	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,272.00	\$ 3,272.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00
30	CONCRETE COLLAR	CU YD	18.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 261.25	\$ 4,702.50
31	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	144.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 166.25	\$ 23,940.00
32	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 21"	FOOT	26.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 207.75	\$ 5,401.50
33	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	21.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 276.25	\$ 5,801.25
34	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 54"	FOOT	1,460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 635,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 876,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 773,800.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 621,960.00	\$ 497.75	\$ 726,715.00
35	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	75.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 174.75	\$ 13,106.25
36	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	521.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 59,915.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 153,695.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 156,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 93,780.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 109,410.00	\$ 246.25	\$ 128,296.25
37	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 443.25	\$ 4,432.50
38	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 54"	FOOT	337.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 107,840.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 213,995.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 202,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 144,910.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 151,650.00	\$ 528.75	\$ 178,188.75
39	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	286.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 95,810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 55,770.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 231.25	\$ 66,137.50
40	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 126,250.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 161,250.00



MONTEREY AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (WASHINGTON TO PARK)
WASHINGTON STREET SEWER SEPARATION - PHASE I
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2022, 10:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate

BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2260 Southwind Blvd
 Bartlett, IL 60103
 Phone (630) 497-1700
 Fax N/A

BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.
 316 Cary Point Dr
 Cary, IL 60013
 Phone (847) 236-0785
 Fax N/A

H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC.
 722 E South St, Unit D
 Plano, IL 60545
 Phone (630) 552-9955
 Fax N/A

A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.
 1900 Wright Blvd
 Schaumburg, IL 60193
 Phone (847) 891-6000
 Fax (847) 891-6100

Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
41	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	7.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 3,432.50	\$ 24,027.50
42	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 4,371.25	\$ 13,113.75
43	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,321.25	\$ 2,642.50
44	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	11.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 101,750.00
45	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 43,500.00
46	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
47	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 13,875.00
48	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 9'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 27,450.00
49	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 14,600.00
50	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 31,698.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,380.50	\$ 39,424.50
51	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	6,219.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,475.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 74,628.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,475.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 199,008.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 146,146.50
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	228.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,021.00
53	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 39.81	\$ 4,936.44
54	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	2,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 52,937.50	\$ 18.06	\$ 49,665.00
55	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 15,050.00
56	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	72.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 112.75	\$ 8,118.00
57	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 337.75	\$ 2,702.00
58	VALVE BOX	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 893.75	\$ 893.75
59	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	807.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,245.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,350.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,771.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,701.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 36,516.75
60	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 31,875.00
61	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 13,800.00
62	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
63	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	80.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 224.75	\$ 17,980.00
64	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 433.75	\$ 2,168.75
65	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	18.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00
66	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQ YD	422.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,210.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,430.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 26,797.00	\$ 57.13	\$ 24,108.86
67	COMBINED MANHOLE LINING	V FOOT	64.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 22,080.00
68	CONFLICT STRUCTURE (CS #1)	LSUM	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 50,750.00
69	CONFLICT STRUCTURE (CS #2)	LSUM	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
70	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLARS	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
71	DROP SANITARY MANHOLES, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
72	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN IN STEEL CASING 6"	FOOT	110.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00
73	HDPE CASING PIPE FOR WATER SERVICE, 5"	FOOT	525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 48,825.00
74	IRRIGATION REPAIR	UNIT	25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
75	JUNCTION CHAMBER (STR #33)	LSUM	1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 154,806.85	\$ 154,806.85	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 134,951.71	\$ 134,951.71
76	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	1,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,587.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 11,082.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 11,780.00
77	MODIFY EXISTING COMBINED SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00
78	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	8,324.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 116,536.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,592.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,888.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 133,184.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 170,642.00	\$ 14.13	\$ 117,618.12
79	POST-CONSTRUCTION SEWER TELEVISION	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,325.00	\$ 20,325.00
80	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LSUM	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00

 MONTEREY AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (WASHINGTON TO PARK) WASHINGTON STREET SEWER SEPARATION - PHASE I PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2022, 10:00 A.M.	Engineer's Estimate	BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2260 Southwind Blvd Bartlett, IL 60103 Phone (630) 497-1700 Fax N/A	BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC. 316 Cary Point Dr Cary, IL 60013 Phone (847) 236-0785 Fax N/A	H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC. 722 E South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 Phone (630) 552-9955 Fax N/A	A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	Average Bid

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
81	RCP PIPE FITTING (NO RISER), 54"	EACH	2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 5,162.50	\$ 10,325.00
82	RCP PIPE FITTING (WITH RISER), 43" X 68" ELLIPTICAL	EACH	2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 8,562.50	\$ 17,125.00
83	RCP PIPE FITTING (WITH RISER), 54"	EACH	12.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 6,593.75	\$ 79,125.00
84	SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 101,100.00
85	SANITARY SERVICE COMBINATION CLEANOUT CHECK VALVE	EACH	80.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 134,000.00
86	SANITARY SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	66.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 422,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 184,800.00
87	SANITARY SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	1,869.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 158,865.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 261,660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 280,350.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 165,873.75
88	SANITARY SERVICE REPLACEMENT (C900)	FOOT	528.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 158.75	\$ 83,820.00
89	SANITARY SEWER, PVC (C900), 10"	FOOT	57.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 13,623.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 264.75	\$ 15,090.75
90	SANITARY SEWER, PVC (C900), 12"	FOOT	20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 5,830.00
91	SANITARY SEWER, PVC (C900), 8"	FOOT	20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 5,980.00
92	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, 8"	FOOT	1,236.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 285,516.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 210,120.00	\$ 225.25	\$ 278,409.00
93	SANITARY SEWER, RCP, 42"	FOOT	10.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 898.75	\$ 8,987.50
94	SANITARY SEWER, RCP, 48"	FOOT	30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 1,158.75	\$ 34,762.50
95	SHUTDOWN WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EACH	20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 60,500.00
96	SITE DEWATERING	LSUM	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,250.50	\$ 11,250.50
97	STEEL CASING PIPE 16"	FOOT	110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 56,375.00
98	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B (PVC), 6"	FOOT	200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 13,250.00
99	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, 43" X 68" ELLIPTICAL	FOOT	46.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 21,712.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 544.25	\$ 25,035.50
100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 229,750.00	\$ 229,750.00
101	TREE PRUNING	EACH	33.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 6,369.00	\$ 148.25	\$ 4,892.25
102	TREES	EACH	21.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 793.75	\$ 16,668.75
103	WATER SERVICE (LEAD) - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
104	WATER SERVICE (LEAD) - INTERIOR RESTORATION	EACH	12.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 23,700.00
105	WATER SERVICE CURB BOX	EACH	73.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 291.25	\$ 21,261.25
106	WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE) - LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EACH	12.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 8,487.50	\$ 101,850.00
107	WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG SIDE, 1" (PUBLIC) - LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EACH	6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 41,100.00
108	WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG SIDE, 1" (PUBLIC) - NON-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EACH	35.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 427,875.00	\$ 5,406.25	\$ 189,218.75
109	WATER SERVICE LINE, SHORT SIDE, 1" (PUBLIC) - LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EACH	6.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 3,881.25	\$ 23,287.50
110	WATER SERVICE LINE, SHORT SIDE, 1" (PUBLIC) - NON-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EACH	38.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 92,150.00
111	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
112	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100.00	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)
113	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	8.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,544.00
114	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	8.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 54.00
	AS-READ TOTAL				N/A		\$ 4,448,000.00		\$ 5,182,617.13		\$ 5,988,603.13		\$ 6,794,442.13		N/A
	CALCULATED TOTAL				\$ 4,228,534.50		\$ 4,448,000.00		\$ 5,182,617.13		\$ 5,988,603.13		\$ 6,794,442.13		\$ 5,603,591.78